



# **Agenda**

# It's Up to Us: Race to End HPV-Related Cancers Starting with Cervical Cancer

Hosted by Global Initiative Against HPV and Cervical Cancer (GIAHC) in coordination with partner organizations



Session 1: Thursday, June 29<sup>th</sup> UTC 14.00 10-11 AM EST (New York); 3-4 PM (London); 5-6 PM (Eastern African Time)

#### **Moderators**

Shobha S. Krishnan, MD, FAAFP

Founder and President
Global Initiative against HPV and Cervical Cancer
(GIAHC)

### Jessica Wells, PhD, RN, WHNP-BC, FAAN

Associate Professor Nell Hodgson Woodruff School of Nursing Emory University Great Grandniece of Henrietta Lacks

# WD 2023- The Place to Make Noise! Marcia Cross

Emmy-nominated actor/survivor/activist Co-Founder and President HPV Cancers Alliance

Why HPV and Cervical Cancer Elimination Today?-Knowledge is Power Shobha S. Krishnan, MD, FAAFP

How to Raise HPV Awareness: International HPV Awareness Day- Tools and Resources (Make sure to bring your singing voices and dancing shoes!)

### **Anita Wiseman**

Independent Consultant
Campaign Manager, International Papillomavirus
Society

# Program Showcase from Around the World Her Excellency, First Lady, Dr. Zainab Bagudu Kebbi State, Nigeria Board member- Union for International Cancer

## **Ibtihal Fadhil, MSc, PhD**

Control (UICC)

Chair, Eastern Mediterranean NCD Alliance Board Member, Global NCD Alliance NCD Consultant, Ministry of Health and Prevention-UAE

Young Leaders: GIAHC and American Medical Women's Association (AMWA)

# Ariana Montesdeoca

Vice-Chair, GIAHC Young Leaders Social Media Chair, American Medical Women's Association Cervical Cancer Taskforce

Live Q&A Session With Speakers







### Q&A

## Q: If I cannot attend live will there be opportunities to watch the session later?

A: Yes, the session will be recorded. The recording will be sent out to all registrants after the event.

Q: How much does it cost to attend the webinar?

A: The cost of attendance is free.

Q: What is the Global Initiative Against HPV and Cervical Cancer (GIAHC)?

A: We are an organization whose vision is to end HPV cancers starting with cervical cancer... You can learn more about GIAHC at <a href="https://www.giahc.org/">https://www.giahc.org/</a>.

Q: How do I get connected to the GIAHC Young Leaders Program?

A: You can sign up to receive notifications about the GIAHC Young Leaders Program meetings and projects at <a href="https://www.giahc.org/get-involved/#signup">https://www.giahc.org/get-involved/#signup</a>.







